

CORPORATE COMPLIANCE

Pioneer Healthcare Management Inc has established a comprehensive Corporate Compliance Program under the direction of a Corporate Compliance Officer.

The purpose of this program is to help Pioneer Healthcare Management Inc, facilities with achieving and maintaining high ethical standards of conduct, compliance with applicable federal, state, and local legal and regulatory requirements, and high quality of care, by deterring, reducing, and detecting violations of the Code of Conduct, and company policy and Procedures.

We encourage individuals to communicate compliance concerns to applicable facility leadership.

Concerns may also be made directly to the Corporate Compliance Officer via the Resolution Hotline at (248)-268-9055 or by emailing concerns to concerns@pioneerhcm.com

MAILED TO:

Pioneer Healthcare Management Inc. Corporate Compliance Officer 30700 Telegraph Road, Suite 2504 Bingham Farms, MI 48025